

IN THE EVENT OF SUPPLY DIFFICULTIES, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE ANY ITEMS WITH REPLACEMENTS OF EQUAL OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED IN THE CONTENTS SECTION OF THE PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS. FOR SPECIAL DIETARY HAMPERS, SUITABLE SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE MADE.

IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARIES ON OUR WEBSITE MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE HAMPER.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		The Dormen Salted Peanuts 50g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Mrs, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE			
Ingredients		PEANUTS (96%), rapeseed oil, salt.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours and light, once opened consume within 5 days if kept in an airtight container.			
Instructions for use		None			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2491	Energy (Kcal)	602		
Fat	53	of which Saturates	9.5		
Carbohydrate	7.1	of which sugars	3.8		
Fibre	6	Protein	25	Salt	1
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Brown Bag Crisps Sea Salt & Malt Vinegar 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Burts Chips Ltd are the manufacture - but Ben and Bills are responsible for the particulars on the bag, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Brown Bag Crisps (t/a Ben & Bills Limited), Brown Bag Crisps, Terminal House, Shepperton, County (optional), United Kingdom, TW17 9LP			
Ingredients		Potatoes (65.45%), sunflower oil (26.55%) seasoning (8%) (salt, lactose (MILK), British dried malt vinegar, sugar, sea salt, acid: citric acid, acidity regulator: malic acid, yeast extract, dried balsamic vinegar)			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Open and enjoy!			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2055	Energy (Kcal)	491		
Fat	26.5	of which Saturates	2.3		
Carbohydrate	58.3	of which sugars	3.1		
Fibre	2.3	Protein	4.8	Salt	3
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Staffordshire Brewery Gold Beer 500ml			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cottage Delight Ltd, Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Cottage Delight, Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands, UK, ST13 7QF			
Ingredients		N/A Contains WHEAT and BARLEY			
<b>Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		3.8			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	0	Energy (Kcal)	0		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Elizabeth Shaw Coconut & Hazelnut Biscuits 140g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Elizabeth Shaw Limited, 1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, BRISTOL, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Elizabeth Shaw Limited, 1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, BRISTOL, United Kingdom, BS34 8SR			
Ingredients		Milk chocolate 35.5% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, vegetable fats: palm, shea, in varying proportions; whey powder (MILK), emulsifiers: SOYA lecithin and polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring), WHEAT Flour, sugar, invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, palm fat, desiccated coconut (3.5%), whole MILK powder, HAZELNUTS (2.2%), butter (MILK), rice crisps (1.4%) (contain WHEAT flour and BARLEY malt extract), humectant: sorbitol, starch, BARLEY malt extract, whey powder (MILK), salt, emulsifiers: SOYA lecithin, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, raising agents: ammonium carbonate, sodium carbonate, diphosphates, flavourings.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Eggs Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Made in the EU			
Storage Instructions		Keep cool and dry			
Instructions for use		N/A - Ready to eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2060	Energy (Kcal)	492		
Fat	25	of which Saturates	14		
Carbohydrate	60	of which sugars	32		
Fibre	3.5	Protein	5.6	Salt	0.44
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans		No	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No	
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes	
Free from artificial flavours	No				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Hawkshead Relish Co. Red Onion Marmalade 120g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Hawkshead Relish Company, 2, The Square, Hawkshead, Cumbria, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Hawkshead Relish Company, 2, The Square, Hawkshead, Cumbria, United Kingdom, LA22 0NZ			
Ingredients		Red Onion (62%), Sugar, Redcurrants, Brown Sugar, Balsamic Vinegar, Raisins, Olive Oil, Garlic, Salt, Gelling Agent- Pectin, Black Pepper, Thyme.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		30 months from production - Refrigerate after opening and use within one month			
Instructions for use		Caramelised Red Onions, with Balsamic Vinegar, Raisins, Herbs and Spices - perfect for adding to stews and gravy or ideal to serve with cheese			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	627	Energy (Kcal)	149		
Fat	2.1	of which Saturates	0.2		
Carbohydrate	31	of which sugars	30		
Fibre	0	Protein	1	Salt	0.71
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Dean's Extra Mature Cheddar and Cracked Black Pepper Bites 90g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Dean's of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, Scotland			
Supplier Name and Address		Dean's of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, Scotland, AB54 8FH			
Ingredients		Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (29%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), OATFLAKES, Vegetable Margarine (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Salted Butter(Butter (MILK) Salt), Sugar, Cracked Black Pepper (0.5%), White Pepper, Salt.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Product of Scotland			
Storage Instructions		Once opened, store in an airtight container.			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	556	Energy (Kcal)	2316		
Fat	36.3	of which Saturates	17.2		
Carbohydrate	42.3	of which sugars	1.3		
Fibre	3.8	Protein	13.1	Salt	1.35
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Copperpot Caramel & Sea Salt Fudge in Satchel 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		County Confectionery Limited, Penbeagle Industrial Estate, St. Ives, Cornwall, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		County Confectionery Limited, Penbeagle Industrial Estate, St. Ives, Cornwall, UK, TR26 2JH			
Ingredients		Sugar, Salted Butter 18% (MILK, Salt), Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Cornish Sea Salt 0.5%, Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin, Natural Flavouring.			
<b>Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1894	Energy (Kcal)	451		
Fat	16.3	of which Saturates	10.1		
Carbohydrate	74.9	of which sugars	70.3		
Fibre	0.5	Protein	1	Salt	0.83
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				



DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Montezuma's Lordy Lord Cocoa Nibs Dark Chocolate 90g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Montezuma's Chocolates, Montezuma's Chocolates, Birdham Business Park, Birdham Road, Chichester, West Sussex, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Montezuma's Chocolates Ltd, Montezuma's Chocolates, Birdham Business Park, Birdham Road, Chichester, West Sussex, United Kingdom, PO20 7BT			
Ingredients		Dark Chocolate 93% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin & Vanilla Extract), Cocoa Nibs 7%			
<b>Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2409	Energy (Kcal)	580		
Fat	43	of which Saturates	26		
Carbohydrate	34	of which sugars	27		
Fibre	10	Protein	9	Salt	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				